ECF No.214520



## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF LAND RECORDS & SURVEYS ETC.,ASSAM RUPNAGAR :: GUWAHATI-32

No.DLR-11013(21)/35/2022-GB-DLRS/635

Date 26-Sep-2023

## NOTICE INVITING BIDS (NIB)

Title : <u>Supply of GIS Software Extension and Network Equipment for office of the Director of Land Records & Surveys etc.</u>, Assam

The Director of Land Records & Surveys etc., Rupnagar, Assam requests for Bids vide Bid. No GeM Bid No.GEM/2023/B/4014374 dated 26-09-2023 from the bidders/agencies. The bid document may be freely downloaded from GeM Portal.

- 1. Kindly refer GeM Bid document for details terms & conditions.
- $2. \quad \text{Last date of Bid Submission: 07-10-2023 upto 3:00 PM}$

The Director of Land Records & Surveys etc. Assam reserves the right to accept/reject any/all bids without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-Director of Land Records & Surveys etc., Assam Rupnagar, Guwahati-32

\*\*\*